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6.2.3 - Implementation of e-governance in areas of operation 

1. Administration 
2. Finance and Accounts 
3. Student Admission and Support 
4. Examination 

HEI Input : A. All of the above  

1. Administration 
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2. Finance and Accounts 
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3. Student Admission and Support 
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4. Examination 
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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON MAINTENANCE OF 

E-GOVERNANCE 
S. 

No. Date Agency Particulars Amount incurred 
on E-governance 

Year 2017-18 

1 22-02-2018 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd., 
Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance  4100.00 

2 25-02-2018 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd., 
Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 5310.00 

   Total 9410.00 
 

Year 2018-19 

1 28-02-2019 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

2 27-02-2019 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd., 
Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 4500.00 

   Total 9500.00 
 

Year 2019-20 

1 24-12-2019 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd., 
Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 4500.00 

2 16-03-2020 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

   Total 9500.00 
 

Year 2020-21 

1 31-03-2021 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

2 01-02-2021 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd., 
Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 5310.00 

   Total 10310.00 
 

Year 2021-22 

1 01-03-2022 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd., 
Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 5900.00 

2 26-03-2022 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

   Total 10900.00 
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Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Arts College 
Nandgaon Peth, Tq. Dist. Amravati 

 
Report of E-Governance Year 2017-18 

A) Office Administration Software  
Name of Software used for e-Governance : Scholar Software 
Name and Address of Company who supplied  : Om Software,  
the Software      SBI Colony, Gajanan Peth, Akola 
Name and Contact No.    : Mr. Mukund Kale 

        Mobile No. : 9850386068 
Modules in the Software : 
1) Admission 
2) Fee Collection 
3) Accounting 
4) Payroll 
5) Scholarship 

 
B) Website Creation and Annual Maintenance  

Name of the Company & Address  : dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd.,  
        Old Cotton Market, Amravati. 
Name and Contact No.    : Pankaj Belsare 

        Mobile : 7875379737 
 
C) Amount incurred on AMC of Software and Website : 
 

S. 
No. Date Agency Particulars Amount incurred 

on E-governance 

1 22-02-2018 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd., Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance  4100.00 

2 25-02-2018 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd., Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 5310.00 

   Total 9410.00 
 

D) Remark : 

The ERP software has been successfully installed in the college and using all modules for 
e-Governance. The college administration using successfully and effectively the ERP 
software for e-Governance. The website is also updated.  

 

  

22



Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Arts College 
Nandgaon Peth, Tq. Dist. Amravati 

 
Report of E-Governance Year 2018-19 

A)  Office Administration Software  
Name of Software used for e-Governance : Scholar Software 
Name and Address of Company who supplied  : Om Software,  
the Software      SBI Colony, Gajanan Peth, Akola 
Name and Contact No.    : Mr. Mukund Kale 

        Mobile No. : 9850386068 
Modules in the Software : 

1. Admission 
2. Fee Collection 
3. Accounting 
4. Payroll 
5. Scholarship 
 

B)  Website Creation and Annual Maintenance  
Name of the Company & Address  : dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd.,  
        Old Cotton Market, Amravati. 
Name and Contact No.    : Pankaj Belsare 

        Mobile : 7875379737 
 
C)  Amount incurred on AMC of Software and Website : 
 

S. 
No. Date Agency Particulars Amount incurred 

on E-governance 

1 28-02-2019 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

2 27-02-2019 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd., Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 4500.00 

   Total 9500.00 
 

D)  Remark : 

The ERP software and website has been successfully updated. The college using all 
modules for e-Governance.  
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Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Arts College 
Nandgaon Peth, Tq. Dist. Amravati 

 
Report of E-Governance Year 2019-20 

A)  Office Administration Software  
Name of Software used for e-Governance : Scholar Software 
Name and Address of Company who supplied  : Om Software,  
the Software      SBI Colony, Gajanan Peth, Akola 
Name and Contact No.    : Mr. Mukund Kale 

        Mobile No. : 9850386068 
Modules in the Software : 

1. Admission 
2. Fee Collection 
3. Accounting 
4. Payroll 
5. Scholarship 
 

B)  Website Creation and Annual Maintenance  
Name of the Company & Address  : dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd.,  
        Old Cotton Market, Amravati. 
Name and Contact No.    : Pankaj Belsare 

        Mobile : 7875379737 
 
C)  Amount incurred on AMC of Software and Website : 
 

S. 
No. Date Agency Particulars Amount incurred 

on E-governance 

1 24-12-2019 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd., Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 4500.00 

2 16-03-2020 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

   Total 9500.00 
 

D)  Remark : 

The ERP software as per university rule is updated and website has also been successfully 
updated. The college using all modules for e-Governance.  
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Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Arts College 
Nandgaon Peth, Tq. Dist. Amravati 

 
Report of E-Governance Year 2020-21 

A)  Office Administration Software  
Name of Software used for e-Governance : Scholar Software 
Name and Address of Company who supplied  : Om Software,  
the Software      SBI Colony, Gajanan Peth, Akola 
Name and Contact No.    : Mr. Mukund Kale 

        Mobile No. : 9850386068 
Modules in the Software : 

1. Admission 
2. Fee Collection 
3. Accounting 
4. Payroll 
5. Scholarship 
 

B)  Website Creation and Annual Maintenance  
Name of the Company & Address  : dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd.,  
        Old Cotton Market, Amravati. 
Name and Contact No.    : Pankaj Belsare 

        Mobile : 7875379737 
 
C)  Amount incurred on AMC of Software and Website : 
 

S. 
No. Date Agency Particulars Amount incurred 

on E-governance 

1 31-03-2021 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

2 01-02-2021 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd., Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 5310.00 

   Total 10310.00 
 

D)  Remark : 

The ERP software has been successfully updated and website has also been successfully 
updated from static to dynamic. The college using all modules for e-Governance.  
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Late Dattatraya Pusadkar Arts College 
Nandgaon Peth, Tq. Dist. Amravati 

 
Report of E-Governance Year 2021-22 

A)  Office Administration Software  
Name of Software used for e-Governance : Scholar Software 
Name and Address of Company who supplied  : Om Software,  
the Software      SBI Colony, Gajanan Peth, Akola 
Name and Contact No.    : Mr. Mukund Kale 

        Mobile No. : 9850386068 
Modules in the Software : 

1. Admission 
2. Fee Collection 
3. Accounting 
4. Payroll 
5. Scholarship 
 

B)  Website Creation and Annual Maintenance  
Name of the Company & Address  : dotCOM Infotech Pvt. Ltd.,  
        Old Cotton Market, Amravati. 
Name and Contact No.    : Pankaj Belsare 

        Mobile : 7875379737 
 
C)  Amount incurred on AMC of Software and Website : 
 

S. 
No. Date Agency Particulars Amount incurred 

on E-governance 

1 01-03-2022 dotCOM Infotech Pvt. 
Ltd., Amravati 

Website Renewal & 
Maintenance 5900.00 

2 26-03-2022 Om Software, Akola AMC for Office 
Administration Software 5000.00 

   Total 10900.00 
 

D)  Remark : 

The ERP software and website has been successfully updated. The college using all 
modules for e-Governance.  
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